

# **Product Type Approval Certificate**

#### Full

#### This certificate is issued to:

Supplier name and	Imtram Pty Ltd,
address:	37 Bond Street, Ringwood, VIC, 3134

#### In respect of:

Manufacturer:	Willamette Valley Company LLC,				
	990 Owen Loop North, Eugene, Oregon 97402				
Place of manufacture:	United States				
Product description:	SpikeFast wooden sleeper / bearer remediation products				
	SpikeFast ES-50 RM				
	SpikeFast ES-50 RM II				
	SpikeFast ET-75				
Use approved for:	Timber sleepers and bearers on the TfNSW heavy rail network				
Conditions of approval:	SpikeFast shall be installed strictly in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions.				
	The place of manufacture shall maintain current International Quality System Certification.				
	3. The supplier or manufacturer shall advise AMB, TfNSW of any changes made to the products or system that may alter its identification, performance characteristics, form, fit, function, processes required for correct usage or place of manufacture to enable review and revision of this approval.				
	4. TR16/5002 is superseded by this type approval certificate.				

# **Evaluating rail transport operator**

Name:	Dennis Lo
Position:	A/Director, Corridor Infrastructure & Engineering, Asset Management Branch, Safety Environment and Regulation, Transport for NSW
Signature:	
Date:	

Product approval pack reference number: qA7224090

### **Annexure 1 Schedule of Certifications**

Title	Registration Number	Valid till	Issuing Authority	Status
Imtram Pty Ltd Quality Management System (ISO 9001:2015).	AU 19/81841320	07/03/2025	SGS Australia Pty Ltd	Current
Willamette Valley Company LLC Quality Management System (ISO 9001:2015).	1185990	09/26/2024	WQS Certification	Current

## **Annexure 2 Supporting Documentation**

Title	Issuing Authority	Author	Report Number	Status
AUSFTA - DECLARATION	Willamette Valley Company LLC	Mark Carney	Invoice No: LAXMEL 96634	Issued on 18/08/2022
Safety Data Sheet (SpikeFast ® ES-50 RM CARTRIDGE – ISO)	Willamette Valley Company LLC	Willamette Valley Company LLC	Version: 0.02	Issued on 4/18/2022
Safety Data Sheet (SpikeFast ® ES-50 RM CARTRIDGE – RESIN)	Willamette Valley Company LLC	Willamette Valley Company LLC	Version: 0.03	Issued on 4/18/2022